Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signatura(s) of the Liquidator(s)

Form 472

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

(7785865

Name of Company

Rose Textles Manchester Limited

1/ We

Tauseef Rashid, Kingsland Business Recovery, 14 Derby Road, Stapleford, Nottingham, NG9 7AA

1 gwe nolice that a general meeting of the company was duly held-em/summoned for 21 December 2015
pursuant to section 106 of the insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy Is
attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of

the company has been disposed of, and that the-same-was-dene-aeeerdingly / no quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 gwe notice that @ meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-an/summoned for 21 December
2015 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1988, for the purpose of having the said account laid before
It showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the-sarme-was-dore-eccordmgty/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at Kingsland Business Recovery, 14 Derby Road, Stapleford, NG8 7AA

The winding up covers the penod from 15 May 2014 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The cuticome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

Signed /7 ! / Date 22 December 2015

Tauseef Rashid

Kingsland Business Recovery

THURSDAY

Bolton House
18 Bolton Road
Bradford
West Yorkshrre
BD1 4DA
"AAMYJHEJ*
A48

24/112/2015 #384

Ref 0306/TR/HB
COMPANIES HOUSE

Soflware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Rose Textiles Manchester Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 15 May 2014 To 21 December 2015

| SofAE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 51 67
Third Party Contribution 4,800 00
| Bank Interest Net of Tax 040
! 4,852 07
|
| COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S of A 4,000 00
Office Holders Fees 616 27
Office Holders Expenses 235 80
{4,852 07)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{80,697 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
{60,000 00) Director's Loan Account NIL
{5,563 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIl
(146,360.00) (0 00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

! Page20f2

IPS SQL Ver 502

/

-/7/‘.

! Tauseef Rashid

Liquidator

22 December 201512 29




ROSE TEXTILES MANCHESTER LIMITED
(In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)
(“the Company”}

Liquidator’s Final Report
For the Period From

15 May 2015
To

21 December 2015

Issued On: 22 December 2015

KINGSLAND BUSINESS RECOVERY
14 DERBY ROAD
STAPLEFORD
NOTTINGHAM
NG9 7AA



ROSE TEXTILES MANCHESTER LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS' FINAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 106 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
(AS AMENDED)

Tauseef A Rashid of Kingsland Business Recovery is the Liquidator of the Company and this ts his final
report to the creditors and members of the Cempany, showing how the hquidation has been conducted
The report covers in summary the whole pernod of the hquidation and 1in more detasl from the last
progress report to the date of the final meeting

In the circumstances necessitating amendment, this report will be presented to the meetings of
members and creditors

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Statutory information relating to the Company 1s attached at Appendix |
LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

A summary of the Liqguidator's receipts and payments account for the current reporting period from 15
May 2015 to 12 October 2015 and for the whole penod of the liquidation from 15 May 2014 1s attached
at Appendix Il

Cash at Bank
The duly appointed Liquidator wrote to the bank requesting them to forward any credit balance held in
the Company's account A minimal credit balance of £51 67 was forwarded to the Liquidator

Third Party Contribution
The Director of the Company contnbuted £4,800 towards the Statement of Affars fee

Bank Interest

A minimal interest of 40p was received by the Liquidator on the credit balance held in the chent
account

INVESTIGATIONS

The Liguidator was cbliged to investigate the affairs of the Company during the three years pror to
insolvency and a confidential report was submitted to the Insolvency Service in discharge of this duty

CREDITORS AND DIVIDEND

Secured and Preferential Creditors

As anticipated in the Statement of Affairs, there were no secured or preferential creditors in this case

Unsecured Creditors

The unsecured creditors were estimated at £146,260 n the statement of affairs at the date of the
igqudation Unsecured Creditors’ claims totalling £68,945 19 were received during the course of the
hgquidation Creditors’ claims were not formally agreed as, regrettably, there were insufficient realisations
to enable a distribution te unsecured creditors

The Prescribed Part

In these proceedings there was not a tniggernng of the Prescnbed Part, that 1s, a section of funds ring-
fenced for the benefit of Unsecured Creditors




Notice of no dividend

Notice of no dividend was sent to creditors on 03 Novermnber 2014

LIQUIDATOR'S REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Basis of Remuneration and Disbursements

At the inthal meeting of creditors held on 15 May 2014 it was resolved that the Liquidator wouid be
remunerated by reference to the time properly spent in dealing with matters in the iquidation

Remuneration Charged and Drawn

The time costs for the period from 15 May 2015 to 12 October 2015 amount to £123 This equates to a
total of 0 70 hours at an average charge out rate of £175 71 per hour The total ime costs incurred by
this firm in this matter amount to £4,943 which equates to 25 25 hours at an average charge out rate of

£195 76 per hour

There were tnsufficient realisations to setile the Liquidator's remuneration in full As sum of £616 27
has been drawn by the Liquidator towards his remuneration The remaining balance will be wntten off

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, attached at Appendix Ill, 1s a breakdown of
these time costs

Liquidator's Disbursements

Nature of Expense Paid to Kingsland

Bordereau 36 36
Statutory Advertising | 199 80 199 80

Statement of Affairs fee

On 15 May 2014 the creditors resolved that the fees of Kingsland Business Recovery, for assisting the
Directors in placing the company into hquidation, of £5,000 plus VAT may be paid as an expense of the

hgquidation

Kingsland Business Recovery have been paid £4,000 towards the outstanding statement of affars fee
The batance will prove Irrecoverable

Creditors’ Guide to Fees and Statement of Creditors’ Rights

Creditors have a nght to request further information from the Liguidators and additionally have a right
to challenge the Liquidators’ remuneration and expenses time limits apply Details can be found in the
document ‘A Creditor's Guide to Liquidators’ Fees' which can be accessed at the website of the

Insolvency Practiioners’ Association (www insolvency-practitioners org uk > Regulation and Guidance
> Creditors Guides to Fees), or the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

(www icaew com > Technical Resources > Insolvency > Creditors’ Guides) Alternatively a copy s
available free of charge upon request from the address above




CONCLUSION OF THE LIQUIDATION

The final general meetings of members and creditors will be held at this office on 21 December 2015
The purpose of this meeting 1s 1o lay before the crediters a copy of this report and for determining
whether the Liquidator may be granted his release under Section 173 of the insolvency Act 1986

The hiquidation 1s, therefore, for practical purposes, complete Your attendance at this meeting 1s not
required although it would assist me if you would complete and return the enclosed form of proxy,
signifying whether or not you are in agreement to the resolutions to be presented to the meeting, as set
out on the enclosed form The hiquidation will be concluded once the final meeting of creditors has taken
place, providing no creditor votes agamst the release of the Liquidator are received

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Haseeb Butt of this office

Yours faithfully

A

Tauseef A Rashid
Liquidator



Company Name
Company Number

Date of Incorporation
Current Registered Office
Former Registered Office
Liquidator

Oof

Date of liquidation
Date of appoiniment

Type of msolvency

APPENDIX |

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Rose Textiles Manchester Limited

07785865

26 September 2011

cl/o 14 Derby Road, Stapleford, Nottingham, NG9 7AA
Unit §, Manchester Industrial Centre, Manchester, M3 4JW
Tauseef A Rashid

Kingsland Business Recovery, 14 Derby Road, Stapleford,
Nottingham, NG9 7AA

15 May 2014
15 May 2014

Creditor's Voluntary Liquidation




Rose Textiles Manchester Limited

{In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/05/2015 From 15/05/2014
of Affairs To 22/12/2015 To 22/12/2015
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank NIL 5167
Third Party Contnibution NIL 4,800 Q0
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 040
NIL 4,852 07
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S of A NIL 4,000 00
Office Holders Fees NIL 616 27
Office Holders Expenses NIL 23580
NIL {4,852 07)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{80,697 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
{60,000 00) Director's Loan Account NIL NIL
{5,563 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Crdinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(146,360 00) NIL {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Tauseef Rashid
Liquidator

Page 1of 1

IPS SQL Ver 201210

22 December 2015 12 21




APPENDIX IIt

TIMES COST SUMMARY
AND

INFORMATION RELATING TO THE LIQUIDATOR'’S FEES AND EXPENSES




ADDENDUM TO CREDITORS’ GUIDE TO FEES
KINGSLAND BUSINESS RECOVERY - FEES AND DISBURSEMENTS

Chargeout Rates

GradeCharge-out rate (£ per hour) | Kingsland Business Recovery
14 Derby Road
Stapleford
Licensed Insolvency Practitioner 315 Nottingham
Managers 210 - 250 NGS 7AA
Administrators 120 - 180 Tel 0800 955 3593
Support Staff 90 Fax 0845 862 2686

Time costs are calculated using 6 minute units

Time spent by support and secretanal staff for carrying out shorter
tasks, such as typing or dealing with post, 1s not charged to cases but
1s carried as an overhead of the firm Only where a significant amount
of time I1s spent at one time on a case 1s a charge made for support

staff

Email info@kingslandbr co uk

Agent’s Costs

Charged at cost based upon the charge made by the Agent instructed, the term Agent includes

e« Solcitors/Legal Advisors
¢ Auchioneers/Valuers

e Accountants

s Quantity Surveyors

* Estate Agents

L]

Other Specialist Advisors
Disbursements

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (SiP9) the basis of disbursement allocation in
respect of disbursements incurred by the Office Holder in connection with the administration of the
estate must be fully disclosed to creditors/members Disbursements are categonsed as either Category
1 or Category 2

Category 1 expenses are directly referable to an invoice from a third party, which s either in the name
of the estate or Kingsland Business Recovery, in the case of the latter, the invoice makes reference to,
and therefore can be directly attnbuted to, the estate These disbursements are recoverable in full from
the estate without the prior approval of creditors esther by a direct payment from the estate or, where
the firm has made payment on behalf of the estate, by a recharge of the amount invoiced by the third
party Examples of category 1 disbursements are statutory advertising, external meeting room hire,
specific bond insurance and company search fees

Category 2 expenses are incurred by the firm and recharged to the estate, they are not attnbuted to the
estate by a third party mvoice andfor they may include a profit element These disbursements are
recoverable in full from the estate, subject to the basis of the disbursement allocation being approved
by creditors in advance

Category 2 disbursements are proposed to be recovered as follows

Room Hire £175
Mileage 40p to 75p per mile

Storage£2 50 per box per month




LZ 21 S10Z 18quiadzq 22

PL-10-G] UCISIAA

| 1o | abeg

08 5€T paWieD SJNLISRING S| |€10)

LT 819 POUNRD S99 4 IT)CL
e 022 00 £89 oLE oz o 000 6z Q00 SINOH (&}0 |
000 000 000 we wo 000 000 Buipesy
000 ooo 000 0o 0o aco 000 51955y |0 ucnesi|eay
000 000 a0 0o mwo wo 000 suonebinseal
000 0o 000 0o 0o 0co a0 uonnguIsi
£E EET 00 09% ove 000 000 orZ 000 IHIpLD
0go 000 Q00 000 o oeo 000 sieen Jyoeds ose]
(F-711 00 £21L aLo w®o awo 050 Q00 Suueld g uppy
(3} ooy uEg yoddng SjRuoIsER0ud
Aunoy ebirioay (3) 1800 sy NOH 16101 ¥ sumssey Io|ues IO seBeuzy leupng UO[I3UNS YoM JO UOHEIESRD

SLOZ/OLZL ©L §102/SQiGL Wold
s3pes aloug juswpnoddy 1sogd v

PajiwI 18)SOYIUBY S8NX3 | 9SOy - 900

Aiewwng 3s09 @ aw] 64IS - Anyug awi)




0Z 21 50T 19qwadeg 22

P1-10-G| UOISIap

| jo | ebeq

0 ST PAWIR|D SIUMUIRINGSIQ] (€}0L

LT 919 poWIR|D S80 [RjO)L
91 564 00 E¥G'Y b 1474 o004 S§ 0l oLE .13 SINOH |90 L
000 0o oo wo 000 000 000 Bupeat
00 052 00 SZI 050 000 0o 050 00O HISSY JO UONESHREY
61 641 0D SET S St L 000 SlE 0LE 009 suoijebysasu|
000 0o ooQ 0o 000 [£0]s] 000 uonngquisia
98 08l 00670 4 08S oco 14 ore oo sioypasy
000 o o0Q 000 o oo o0 sianepw Syoeds asen
[L:NR¥4 00 PEF'Z 051l 0L0 oLr [+1%4 oot Buiuueld 3 unupy
(3) mey H¥¥ns poddng S[PUOjESajOly
Aunoy afieseny {3) 180 auny RNOY QL ¥ SlueIsisTy J0|USS 1M JeBauey IsupRyg UOHIUN YIOA J& UD[IRD}JISSE]S

SLOZ/ZLIZZ OL vLOZ/SOMSI WOy
1S0d 3pog aloig
PajiluM JOIS3YIUBK SB{IIX8 | 8S0Y - 90L0

Alewwing 3509 2 3w} 6dIS - Anug awi)




